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1. Specification

Note:
1. Capacities are based on the following conditions:

Cooling: - Indoor Temperature 27°C(80.6°F) DB/19°C(66.2°F) WB
- Outdoor Temperature 35°C(95°F) DB/24°C(75.2°F) WB

Heating: - Indoor Temperature 20°C(68°F) DB/15°C(59°F) WB
- Outdoor Temperature 7°C(44.6°F) DB/6°C(42.8°F) WB

Piping Length - Interconnecting Piping Length 7.5m
- Level Difference of Zero

2. Wiring cable size must comply with the applicable local and national code.
3. The specification may be subject to change without prior notice for purpose of improvement.

Indoor

Conversion Formula
kW  = Btu/h x 0.0002931

cfm = CMM x 35.3

Unit ARNU18GV1A4 ARNU24GV1A4
kW 5.6 7.1

kcal/h 4,800 6,100
Btu/h 19,100 24,200
kW 6.3 8.0

kcal/h 5,400 6,900
Btu/h 21,500 27,300
mm 1200 x 235 x 690 1200 x 235 x 690
inch 47.2 x 27.0 x 9.3 47.2 x 27.0 x 9.3

Coil 3x18x18 3x18x18
CFF CFF

Motor Output × Number W 145.7  x 1 145.7  x 1
CMM 13.5 / 12.5 / 12 14 / 13 / 12
cfm 477/441/424 494/459/424

Direct Direct
BLDC BLDC

Fuse Fuse
Liquid Side mm(inch)  Ø6.35(1/4)  Ø9.52(3/8)
Gas Side mm(inch)  Ø12.7(1/2) Ø15.88(5/8)
Drain Pipe(Internal Dia.) mm(inch) 16(0.6) 16(0.6)

Net Weight Body kg（lbs） 29(64) 29(64)
dB(A) 36 / 34 / 33  37 / 35 / 33

1, 220-240, 50 1, 220-240, 50
1, 220, 60 1, 220, 60

EEV EEV

CV1.5 x 3C CV1.5 x 3C
V-SB 1.0~1.5 X 2C V-SB 1.0~1.5 X 2C

Morning fog Morning fog

Microprocessor,Thermostat for cooling and heating

Power cord
transmission Cable
panel Color

Noise Level 

Refrigerant Control

Motor Type
Temperature Control
Safety Device

Fan

Power Supply V,Φ,Hz

Pipe
Connection
s

Type

Air Flow Rate(H/M/L)

Drive

Dimensions

Model

Cooling capacity

Heating capacity

Body(WxDxH)

RowsxColumnsxFPI
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1. Specification

Note:
1. Capacities are based on the following conditions:

Cooling: - Indoor Temperature 27°C(80.6°F) DB/19°C(66.2°F) WB
- Outdoor Temperature 35°C(95°F) DB/24°C(75.2°F) WB

Heating: - Indoor Temperature 20°C(68°F) DB/15°C(59°F) WB
- Outdoor Temperature 7°C(44.6°F) DB/6°C(42.8°F) WB

Piping Length - Interconnecting Piping Length 7.5m
- Level Difference of Zero

2. Wiring cable size must comply with the applicable local and national code.
3. The specification may be subject to change without prior notice for purpose of improvement.

Indoor

Conversion Formula
kW  = Btu/h x 0.0002931

cfm = CMM x 35.3

Model Unit ARNU36GV2A4 ARNU48GV2A4

Cooling Capacity
kW 10.6 14.1

kcal/h 9,100 12,100
Btu/h 3 6200 48,000

Heating Capacity
kW 11.9 15.9

kcal/h 10,200 13,200
Btu/h 40,600 51,200

Dimensions
(WxDxH)

Body (WxHxD)
mm 1600 x 690 x 235 1600 x 690 x 235
inch 63.0 x 27.0 x 9.3 63.0 x 27.0 x 9.3

Coil Rows x Columns x FPI 3 x 18 x 18 3 x 18 x 18

Fan

Type CFF CFF
Motor Output x Number W 145.7 x 1 145.7 x 1

Air Flow Rate(H / M / L)
CMM 27 / 24 / 20 29 / 24 / 20
cfm 953 / 848 / 706 1024 / 848 / 706

Drive Direct Direct
Motor type BLDC BLDC

Temperature Control Microprocessor, Thermostat for cooling and heating
Safety Device Fuse Fuse

Pipe
Connections

Liquid Side mm(inch) Ø9.52(3/8) Ø9.52(3/8)
Gas Side mm(inch) Ø15.88(5/8) Ø15.88(5/8)
Drain Pipe(Internal Dia.) mm(inch) 16(0.6) 16(0.6)

Net Weight Body kg(lbs) 37(82) 37(82)
Noise Level dB(A) 48 / 46 / 44 49 / 47 / 44

Power Supply Ø, V, Hz
1, 220-240, 50 1, 220-240, 50

1, 220, 60 1, 220, 60
Refrigerant Control EEV EEV
Power cord CV 1.5 x 3C CV 1.5 x 3C
Transmission cable CVV-SB 1.0~1.5 X 2C CVV-SB 1.0~1.5 X 2C
Panel Color Morning fog Morning fog
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3. Piping Diagrams

Indoor Unit

Th2Th3 Th2 

Filter

EEV

Th1

Heat Exchanger : Cooling
: HeatingFilter

M 

Cross Flow Fan

Th1 Thermistor for Inlet air temperature CN_ROOM

CN_PIPE IN

CN_PIPE OUT

Th2 Thermistor for Evaporator In temperature

Th3 Thermistor for Evaporator Out temperature

Model Gas

LOC. Description PCB Connector

Liquid

ARNU36GV2A4
ARNU48GV2A4

ARNU18GV1A4

ARNU24GV1A4
Ø 15.88 (5/8) Ø 9.52 (3/8)

Ø 12.7 (1/2) Ø 6.35 (1/4)

Unit:mm(inch)
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4. Wiring Diagrams

CONNECTOR NUMBER LOCATION POINT FUNCTION

CN-MOTOR1 FAN MOTOR OUTPUT MOTOR OUTPUT OF BLDC

CN-485 COMMUNICATION COMMUNICATION BETWEEN INDOOR AND OUTDOOR

CN-EEV EEV OUTPUT EEV CONTROL OUTPUT

CN-DISP DISPLAY DISPLAY OF INDOOR STATUS

CN-REMO REMOTE CONTROLLER REMOTE CONTROL LINE

CN-CC DRY CONTACT DRY CONTACT LINE

250V
/T3.15A

FU
S

E

Factory wire
Field wiring

P/No.:MEZ66670001

CN-ROOM ROON SENSOR ROOM THERMISTOR

CN -PIPE IN EVA.IN PIPE SENSOR EVA.IN PIPE THERMISTOR

CN-PIPE OUT EVA.OUT PIPE SENSOR EVA.OUT PIPE THERMISTOR
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CN-AIR
CN-ROOM

CN-PIPE IN

CN-LEAK

CN-FLOAT

CN-485

CN-REMO

CN-CC

CN-WRITE

CN-DISPLAY

CN-DOOR
CN-EEVCN-MOTOR1

CN-EXT

CN-REMO

CN-PIPE OUT
CN-MF

CN-BLDC

CN-HUMID

CN-POWER
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Note) * Please ensure GCSC since the replacement parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
Please check the correct parts in View RPL(Replacement Part List) on GCGS.
(GCGS Website http://biz.Lgservice.com)

135303

152302

 249310C

135310

268711A

749750

146811

W4811B
263230A

263230B

263230C

135515A

346810

359011

137213A

137211

354210

352380
135500A

149303

135515B

W4811A

W4810

137213B

135500B

237201

144710

 342800

268711C
268711B

249951 135500C

352118

268711E

552111

YL

W6640A

W6640B

BK
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135303

152302

249310C

135304A

135304B

268711A

749740

146811

268711C
268711B

W4810B

W49300C

263230A

263230B

263230C

135515A

346810

359011A

342800

359011B

137213A

137211

249951 135500C

354210

352118

352380

135500A
135500B

348601
149303

W6640A

W6640B
YL

BK 135515B

W4810A

W4810C

137213B

249310A
249310B

237201

552111

144710

268711E

5. Exploded View

Note) * Please ensure GCSC since the replacement parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
Please check the correct parts in View RPL(Replacement Part List) on GCGS.
(GCGS Website http://biz.Lgservice.com)

Thermistor 1 263230A Air Housing color : Yellow
Thermistor 2 263230B Evaporator In Housing color : White
Thermistor 3 263230C Evaporator Out Housing color : Red
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